VARSITY BOYS - DIV. 3
Team Results Event No. 13
1. DEL CAMPO
7 10 13 17 21 (24) (25) = 68
James Tracy SO 3 , James Alway SR 3 , Sean Kelleher SR
3 , Seb Kavanaugh
JR 3, David Descalso JR 3, Ryan Garcia JR 3 , Jesse
Rushing JR 3
2. DEL ORO
1 2 19 22 30 (39 (42 = 74
Shawn Boyte JR 3 , Nathan Spangler JR 3 | Chadd Baltzley
SO 3, Chris
Walstad SR 3 , Ben Bice SR 3 , Ben Wulbern JR 3 , Scott
Meteer JR 3

2 TEAMS QUALIFY

3. WOODLAND
4 12 23 26 28 (35) (50) = 93

Russell Darling JR 3 , Daniel Ponticello SR 3 , Max
Bencomo SR 3,

Michael Brian SR 3 , Luke Koushmaro SO 3 , Zachary Gould
SR 3, Jesse

Foster SR 3
3 TEAMS MEDAL

4. PLACER
6 18 20 29 32 (34) (36) = 105
DAN LABRADOR JR 3 , JOSH VAUGHAN SR 3 , TOMAS EVANGELISTA
SO 3, KEVIN
ANELSKI SO 3 , ADAM JOHNISEE JR 3 , ROBERT WIESNER SR 3
, JEFF DIGGS SR 3
5. UNION MINE
5 14 31 37 38 (48) (51) = 125
William Marquardt SO 3 , Blair Pubols JR 3 , Ryan Blakney
JR 3, Nick
Palacio SR 3 , Andrew Lawrence SR 3 , Kyle Robinson SR
3 , Conner Frenn
SR 3
6. BENICIA
8 15 27 41 43 (46) (56) = 134
Richard Jones SR 3 , Geoff Wolken JR 3 , Gabe Green JR
3, Jesus Preito



FR 3, Rob Thomas FR 3 , Jeff Bricker SO 3 , Andrew
Baldinger JR 3
7. SONORA
3 11 33 47 52 (53) (55) = 146
Bill Brewer SR 3 , Spencer Castro JR 3 , Markus Walsh SR
3 , Cory Staats
JR 3, Erik Segerstrom FR 3 , Stefan Tripp JR 3 , Clark
Parkan SR 3
8. VANDEN
9 16 40 44 45 (49 (54 = 154
Chris Langbehn SO 3 , Michael Schraer SR 3 , Chris Baca
SO 3 , Keanen
McCarthy SO 3 , Antonio Valdes SO 3 , Spencer Haran SO
3, Greg Griffin
SO 3

VARSITY BOYS DIV. 3
Individual Results Event No. 13

=== 10 INDIVIDUALS Q = STATE QUALIFER

Place TmP1 No. Name Last Name  Yr High School Time

1 1 956 Shawn Boyte JR DEL ORO 17:05

2 2 981 Nathan Spangler JR DEL ORO 17:18

3 3 1069 Bill Brewer SR SONORA 17:20 IND 1 Q
4 4 1195 Russell Darling JR WOODLAND 17:21 Q

5 5 1157 William Marquardt SO UNION MINE 17:23 IND 2 Q
6 6 1051 DAN LABRADOR JR PLACER 17:29 IND 3 Q
7 7 948 James Tracy SO DEL CAMPO 17:32

8 8 914 Richard Jones SR BENICIA 17:33 IND 4 Q
9 1008 DAMIAN REYNA SR EL DORADO 17:44 IND 5 Q
10 9 1177 Chris Langbehn SO VANDEN 17:47 IND 6
11 10 925 James Alway SR DEL CAMPO 17:49

12 2510 Andrew Ray SO BUHACH COLONY 17:52 IND 7
13 11 1071 Spencer Castro JR SONORA 17:58 IND 8
14 12 2509 Daniel Ponticello SR WOODLAND 18:00

15 13 940 Sean Kelleher SR DEL CAMPO 18:09

16 14 1161 Blair Pubols JR UNION MINE 18:12 IND 9
17 904 Brandon Grissom JR ATWATER 18:12 IND 10
18 15 918 Geoff Wolken JR BENICIA 18:14

19 16 1183 Michael Schraer SR VANDEN 18:18
20 17 938 Seb Kavanaugh JR DEL CAMPO 18:20

21 18 1062 JOSH VAUGHAN SR PLACER 18:21



22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

11/11/2005 2:

921
19 952
20 1047
21 931

1013
22 984

1188
23 1191
24 932
25 946
26 1193
27 913

1068
28 2322
29 1038
30 955
31 1133
32 1050
33 1080
34 1066
35 1200
36 1044

1007
37 1158
38 1153
39 986
40 1172
41 915
42 972
43 916
44 1180

1028
45 1184
46 910
47 1077
48 1163
49 1176
50 1196
51 1144
52 1076
53 1078
54 1175
55 1075
56 907

Coleman Elliott
Chadd Baltzley

TOMAS EVANGELISTA

David Descalso
Joey Villasenor
Chris Walstad

Harsimranjit Singh

Max Bencomo
Ryan Garcia
Jesse Rushing
Michael Brian
Gabe Green

Sean Grimm

Luke Koushmaro
KEVIN ANELSKI
Ben Bice

Ryan Blakney
ADAM JOHNISEE
Markus Walsh
ROBERT WIESNER
Zachary Gould
JEFF DIGGS

ALEX MOSBACHER
Nick Palacio
Andrew Lawrence
Ben Wulbern
Chris Baca
Jesus Preito
Scott Meteer
Rob Thomas
Keanen McCarthy
Brett Warren
Antonio Valdes
Jeff Bricker
Cory Staats
Kyle Robinson
Spencer Haran
Jesse Foster
Conner Frenn
Erik Segerstrom
Stefan Tripp
Greg Griffin
Clark Parkan
Andrew Baldinger
42PM

JR
SO
SO
JR
SO
SR
SR
SR
JR
JR
SR
JR
JR
SO
SO
SR
JR
JR
SR
SR
SR
SR
JR
SR
SR
JR
SO
FR
JR
FR
SO
SR
SO
SO
JR
SR
SO
SR
SR
FR
JR
SO
SR
JR

BUHACH COLONY

DEL ORO
PLACER
DEL CAMPO
LINDHURST
DEL ORO

WESTON RANCH

WOODLAND
DEL CAMPO
DEL CAMPO
WOODLAND
BENICIA
ROSEMONT
WOODLAND
PLACER

DEL ORO
UNION MINE
PLACER
SONORA
PLACER
WOODLAND
PLACER

EL DORADO
UNION MINE
UNION MINE
DEL ORO
VANDEN
BENICIA
DEL ORO
BENICIA
VANDEN
OAKDALE
VANDEN
BENICIA
SONORA
UNION MINE
VANDEN
WOODLAND
UNION MINE
SONORA
SONORA
VANDEN
SONORA
BENICIA

18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
20:
20
20:
20:
20
20:
20:
22:
22:

23
24
30
32
32
34
35
37
41
47
50
52
52
57
58
01
04
05
06
07
07
08
10
11
20
21
21
23
24
30
33
35
44
45
54
00
11
19
20
37
46
49
17
41



